OVERVIEW
Madden Condensate Coolers are designed to quench hot condensate drain processes with a cold-
water supply to bring the resulting mixture down to acceptable temperature limits. When hot
condensate enters the vessel a self-operating cold-water valve actuates, allowing cold water to
enter and quench to a field set standard temperature control range of 60-140 deg F.
Common applications are steam trap drain lines, steam-to-water heat exchanger drains, or
autoclave/sterilizer drain lines.
FEATURES & APPLICATION NOTES

DATA SHEET
Continued on next page
ORDERING – PART NUMBER SYSTEM
o The table below denotes how to specify a custom Madden Condensate Cooler.
o Madden can build 4” and 8” condensate coolers to order in ≤ 1 week. Contact factory for quantities > 3 units.
o Madden can build custom 12” condensate coolers to order in 2-3 weeks. Contact factory for quantities > 3 units.
MADDEN CONDENSATE COOLER PART NUMBER TREE
CC SERIES VENT SIZE Insert “-“ (Dash) Here
CCCS – Carbon Steel 1 – 1” FNPT
CCSS – 316SS 1H – 1-1/2” FNPT ADDITIONAL FEATURES
 2 – 2” FNPT G – Mounting Gussets
CC VESSE SIZE 2H – 2-1/2” FNPT L – Angle Iron Legs w/ Foot Pads
04 – 4” diameter X 6” sm-sm 3 – 3” FNPT A50 – ASME Code Stamped 50 PSI
08 – 8” diameter X 12” sm-sm DRAIN SIZE A150 – ASME Code Stamped 150 PSI
12 – 12” diameter X 12” sm-sm 1 – 1” FNPT
 1H – 1-1/2” FNPT
Insert “-“ (Dash) Here 2 – 2” FNPT
 2H – 2-1/2” FNPT
INLET SIZE (X2 if applicable) 3 – 3” FNPT
H – ½” FNPT COLD WATER VALVE SIZE
T – ¾” FNPT H – ½” FNPT
1 – 1” FNPT T – ¾” FNPT
1H – 1-1/2” FNPT 1 – 1” FNPT
2 – 2” FNPT 1H – 1-1/2” FNPT
2H – 2-1/2” FNPT 2 – 2” FNPT
Example: CCCS04-11H1HT-G
FABRICATION NOTES
o Welding Procedure – Madden WPS No. GMAW-PIPE-01 (request if needed for review)
o Process: Gas Metal Arc Welding
o Weld Type: Butt, Fillet, and Branch Connections
o Materials: ASTM A106 Grade B, ASTM A234 Grade WPB
o Root opening (Gap): 1/16”; Root Face: 1/16”; Groove Angle: 60 deg
o Gas Type: 75% Argon / 25% Carbon Dioxide
o Madden fabrication standard includes (3) welding passes. Root, Fill, and Cap.
o Madden follows ASME B31.1 standards.
o Hydro Test: Condensate coolers are rated to 150 PSI, tested for 30 minutes at 195 PSI
o Finish: red oxide primer with gray acrylic top coat on exterior only.
o ASME Option: For clients requiring Condensate Coolers to be ASME Code stamped:
o U-1A form and National Board Serial Number provided
o Built to ASME Div 1, Sec VIII, BPVC 50 PSI or 150 PSI
CONDENSATE COOLERS
DATA SHEET
MADDEN ENGINEERED PRODUCTS     |     ELKHART, IN, U.S.A.     |     WWW.MADDENEP.COM     |     (574) 295-4292